

GAHC010023682026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/788/2026

NISANT AANAND
SON OF SHRI JIB LAL, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 16, FIRST FLOOR, SOUTH
SARANIA, BYE LANE NO. 2, LACHIT NAGAR, GUWAHATI -781007, P.S.
PALTAN BAZAR, DISTRICT -KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM.

VERSUS

LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD, AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 131, MAKER TOWER-F,
13TH FLOOR, CUFFE PARADE, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, PIN- 400005.

2: THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
YOGAKSHEMA BUILDING
JEEVAN BIMA MARG
P.O. BOX NO. 19953
MUMBAI 400021.

3: THE GENERAL MANAGER (HR)
LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
131 MAKER TOWER F PREMISES
11TH FLOOR
CUFFE PARADE
MUMBAI
MAHARASHTRA 400005.

4: THE REGIONAL MANAGER
LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD
EASTERN REGIONAL OFFICE
HINDUSTAN BUILDING

GROUND FLOOR
4 C.R. AVENUE
KOLKATA 700072

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY, MR. A DHAR, MISS. R R KAKATI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR SISHIR DUTTA, FOR CAVEATOR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

22.04.2026

Mr. A. Dhar, learned counsel appears for the petitioner and Mr. S. Dutta, learned counsel appears for the Respondents.

Let this matter be listed on 27.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant